

BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION and ELECTIONS OF BEAUFORT COUNTY



15 John Galt Road ● Post Office Drawer 1228 ● Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228

Allyne Mitchell **Chairman**

Matthew Sweeney Vice Chairman

Marie S. Smalls *Director*

Board Members:

James Backer Don Cooper Beverly Dore Herbert Ford Elizabeth Johnson Donald Lucas James Wedgeworth

Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County

Thursday, June 13, 2024 Meetings:

Certification Hearing 11:00 am Board Meeting 1:00 pm

The Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County will meet on Thursday, June 13, 2024 to certify the Beaufort **ONLY** results of the June 11, 2024 Statewide Primary. The certification hearing will be at 10:00 a.m. at the Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County's Main Office, located at 15 John Galt Rd, Beaufort, SC 29906.

The Board will also hold their monthly board meeting at 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 13, 2024

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Contact the Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County at (843) 255-6900.